City of Pinellas Park

e Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-1193 Name:

Type: Other Status: Consent Agenda

File created: 11/22/2021 In control: City Council

On agenda: 12/9/2021 Final action:

Title: AUTHORIZATION FOR CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 AND FINAL PAYMENT FOR HVAC CONTRACT -
Air Mechanical & Service Corporation

Sponsors: Public Works

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. change order

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

AUTHORIZATION FOR CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 AND FINAL PAYMENT FOR HVAC CONTRACT
- Air Mechanical & Service Corporation

NOTE: Change Order No. 1 is recommended for approval so that the final payment can be processed and the
contract closed out. The decrease in the contract amount totals $790.00; a decrease of the original contract
amount by 0.8%.

ACTION: (Approve - Deny) Authorization for approval and acceptance of Change Order No. 1, a decrease in
the contract amount of $790.00 and final payment of $7,918.00 to Air Mechanical & Service Corporation, for a
total adjusted contract amount of $96,122.00, to be charged to the appropriate account.

City of Pinellas Park Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/13/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

